
Staff and Contacts
General information 
Mrs Kaye Timms 
9377 9280 or music@ggs.wa.edu.au

School of Music Administration 

Director of Music and Senior Classroom Mr Kieran Hurley kieran.hurley@ggs.wa.edu.au

Administrative Assistant Mrs Kaye Timms music@ggs.wa.edu.au or (08) 9377 9280

Prep School Music Coordinator Ms Madeleine Wheeler madeleine.wheeler@ggs.wa.edu.au

Music in Action: Prep Classroom Ms Amelia Peachment amelia.peachment@ggs.wa.edu.au

Senior School Classroom Mr Quentin Edmonds quentin.edmonds@ggs.wa.edu.au

Music in Action: 
Prep and Senior Classroom Mr Mark Underwood mark.underwood@ggs.wa.edu.au

Music in Action/Brass/Composition/
Theory Mr Martin Pervan martin.pervan@ggs.wa.edu.au

Instrumental/Vocal Staff

Strings – Viola/Violin Ms Erica Ketterer erica.ketterer@ggs.wa.edu.au

Strings/Music Production Mr Brian Kruger brian.kruger@ggs.wa.edu.au

Strings Mrs Rachael Aquilina rachael.aquilina@ggs.wa.edu.au

Strings Mrs Gretel Smith gretel.smith@ggs.wa.edu.au

Voice (Contemporary/Musical Theatre) Mr Mark Underwood mark.underwood@ggs.wa.edu.au

Voice (Classical/Musical Theatre) Mrs Ileana Otto-Johansen ileana.otto-johansen@ggs.wa.edu.au

Cello Mrs Bernadette Deacon bernadette.deacon@ggs.wa.edu.au

Clarinet/Saxophone Mrs Marie-Claire Donnelly marie-claire.donnelly@ggs.wa.edu.au

Flute Mrs Tresna Stampalia tresna.stampalia@ggs.wa.edu.au

Double Bass/Bass Guitar Mr Shane Pooley shane.pooley@ggs.wa.edu.au

Drum Kit
Mr Peter Evans peter.evans@ggs.wa.edu.au

Mr Andrew Pearson andrew.pearson@ggs.wa.edu.au

Percussion and Drums Ms Tegan LeBrun tegan.lebrun@ggs.wa.edu.au

French Horn Ms Nicole Dixon nicole.dixon@ggs.wa.edu.au

Guitar (Classical/Electric)
Mr Stef Cutri stef.cutri@ggs.wa.edu.au

Mr Jon Edwards jon.edwards@ggs.wa.edu.au

Piano

Mr Tommaso Pollio tommaso.pollio@ggs.wa.edu.au

Mr David Martinus david.martinus@ggs.wa.edu.au

Ms Belinda Newell belinda.newell@ggs.wa.edu.au


